TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/21/2008

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Isuzu Motors America, Inc.		11/05/2008	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Isuzu Motors America, LLC
Street Address:	13340 183rd Street
City:	Cerritos
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90702
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3188045	I-370
Registration Number:	3163781	I-350
Registration Number:	3188046	I-290
Registration Number:	3096816	I-280

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-9000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Perkins Coie, LLP
Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 4800

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-3099

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 17550-4000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004058 FRAME: 0682

5 00 3188045

EMARK

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew D. Schneller
Signature:	/Matthew D. Schneller/
Date:	09/09/2009
Total Attachments: 3 source=Certificate of Merger#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger#page2.tif source=Certificate of Merger#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004058 FRAME: 0683

	MICHIGA	n departme	NT OF LABO	R & ECONOM	IC GROWTH		44
		BUREAU O	F COMMERCI	IAL SERVIC氏	<u> </u>		
te Rece	elved		(FOR	BUREAU USE ONLY)		
NOV	2 1 2008					FILED	
		This document is ef subsequent effectiv date is stated in the	re dale within 90 de		. Ni	ov 2 1 200	8
me	Jon	es Day, Attention	: Hazel McDani	el	BUREAU	Administrato F COMMERCIA	r AL SERVICES
dress		1755 Embaro	adero Road				
,	Palo Alto	State	CA	Zip Code 94303	Expiration date for n		a: Decamber 31,
	Cros	3 Entity Mergel	r for use by Pi	ICATE OF M rofit Corporation imited Partners	ons, Limited Lie	ability Compa	nies
		anies) and Act 2:			ofil corporations), partnerships), the		
iollowi I. The	d liabliity compo ing Certificate of Plan of Merge	anies) and Act 2: f Merger: r (Consolidation)	is as follows:	of 1982 (Amilied	partnerships), the		
following 1. The a.	d liabliity compo ing Certificate of Plan of Merge	anies) and Act 2: f Merger: r (Consolidation) ach constituent er	is as follows:	of 1982 (Amilied	partnerships), the		ntilies execute the
1. The	d liability compling Certificate of Plan of Merge The name of e	anies) and Act 2: f Merger: or (Consolidation) ach constituent er erica, Inc.	is as follows:	of 1982 (Amilied	partnerships), the	undersigned e	ntilies execute the
1. The	d liability compling Certificate of Plan of Merge The name of enuzu Motors Ame	anies) and Act 2: f Merger: or (Consolidation) ach constituent er erica, Inc.	is as follows:	of 1982 (Amilied	partnerships), the	undersigned e	ntilies execute the
following follow	d liability compling Certificate of Plan of Merge The name of enuzu Motors Ame	anies) and Act 2: f Merger: or (Consolidation) ach constituent er erica, Inc.	is as follows:	of 1982 (timiled	partnerships), the	undersigned e	ntilies execute the
following 1. The a. I sure is a	d liability compling Certificate of Plan of Merge The name of enuzu Motors Ame	enies) and Act 2: f Merger: or (Consolidation) ach constituent er erica, Inc. erica, LLC	is as follows:	of 1982 (timiled	partnerships), the	undersigned e	510004
following 1. The a. Isu isu b. Isu	d liability compling Certificate of Plan of Merge The name of enuzu Motors American Motors Ame	enies) and Act 2: f Merger: or (Consolidation) ach constituent enerica, inc. enica, LLC es surviving (new)	is as follows: Is as follows: Intity and its iden entity and its id	of 1982 (limited tification number	partnerships), the	090217 200830	510004 610004
following follow	d llability compling Certificate of Plan of Merge The name of enuzu Motors American Motors Ame	enies) and Act 2: f Merger: or (Consolidation) ach constituent er erica, inc. erica, LLC erica, LLC act surviving (new) erica, LLC	is as follows: Is as follows: Intity and its iden Is entity and its iden Is entity and its iden Is entity and its iden	of 1982 (timiled at the street a	er is:	090217 200830 200830	510004 610004 place of business:
following follow	d liability compling Certificate of Plan of Merge The name of enuzu Motors American Motors Ame	enies) and Act 2: f Merger: or (Consolidation) ach constituent er erica, inc. erica, LLC erica, LLC act surviving (new) erica, LLC	is as follows: Is as follows: Intity and its iden	of 1982 (timiled at the street a	partnerships), the	090217 200830 200830	510004 610004 place of business:

250.00 YIB 11432

TRADEMARK REEL: 004058 FRAME: 0684

3. Complete for Profit Corporations only

(Type or print name)

(Name of Corporation)

Name of corporation	Designation and number of outstanding shares in each class or series	Indicate class or series of shares entitled to vote	indicate class or series entitled to vote as a class
suzu Motors America, Inc.	48,140,874	Common Stock	Common Stock
If the number of shares is su	ubject to change prior to the effecti	ive date of the merger or consolic	dation, the manner in which
the change may occur is as			
The manner and basis of conver	rting shares are as follows: n of the shares of Isuzu Motors Arr	narios Inc. The shares of Isuzu	Motors America, Inc.
	essful completion of the merger.	iditos, iito. Tro eligido di locala	
	, or a restatement of the Articles, o	of the surviving corporation to be	effected by the merger are ea
There will be no ame with the merger.	ndments to the Articles of Organiz	ration of Isuzu Motors America, t	LC in connection
The Plan of Merger will be furnic constituent profit corporation.	shed by the surviving profit corpora	tion, on request and without cost,	to any shareholder of any
	·	,	
	- (b) for each appropriate)		
(Complete either Section (a) or a) The Plan of Merger was	approved by the majority consent	of the incorporators of	romanead business has not
a) The Plan of Merger was	approved by the majority consent	gan corporation which has not co	mmencad business, has not
a) The Plan of Merger was issued any shares, and i	approved by the majority consent , a Michighas not elected a Board of Directo	gan corporation which has not co rs.	
a) The Plan of Merger was	approved by the majority consent , a Michighas not elected a Board of Directo	gan corporation which has not co	mmenced business, has not (Type or Print Name)
a) The Plan of Merger was issued any shares, and is (Signature of incorporator)	approved by the majority consent, a Michig has not elected a Board of Directo (Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name)	gan corporation which has not co rs.	
a) The Plan of Merger was Issued any shares, and E (Signature of Incorporator) (Signature of Incorporator) b) The plan of merger was	approved by the majority consent, a Michighas not elected a Board of Directo (Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name) approved by:	gan corporation which has not cours. (Signature of incorporator) (Signature of incorporator)	(Type or Print Name)
a) The Plan of Merger was Issued any shares, and E (Signature of Incorporator) (Signature of Incorporator) b) The plan of merger was	approved by the majority consent, a Michig has not elected a Board of Directo (Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name) approved by:	gan corporation which has not cours. (Signature of incorporator) (Signature of incorporator)	(Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name)
a) The Plan of Merger was Issued any shares, and if (Signature of Incorporator) (Signature of Incorporator) The plan of merger was the Board of Directo without approval of the	approved by the majority consent, a Michighas not elected a Board of Directo (Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name) approved by:	(Signature of incorporator) (Signature of incorporator) (Signature of incorporator) , the sur	(Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name) viving Michigan corporation,
(Signature of Incorporator) (Signature of Incorporator) (Signature of Incorporator) b) The plan of merger was the Board of Directo without approval of the Board of Directo	approved by the majority consent , a Michighas not elected a Board of Directo (Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name) approved by: approved by: approved by: approved by: are of	(Signature of incorporator) (Signature of incorporator) (Signature of incorporator) , the sur	(Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name) viving Michigan corporation,
a) The Plan of Merger was Issued any shares, and is (Signature of Incorporator) (Signature of Incorporator) (Signature of Incorporator) The plan of merger was the Board of Directo without approval of the Poard of Directo 703a of the Act.	approved by the majority consent , a Michighas not elected a Board of Directo (Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name) approved by: approved by: approved by: approved by: are of	(Signature of incorporator) (Signature of incorporator) (Signature of incorporator) , the sur	(Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name) viving Michigan corporation,
a) The Plan of Merger was Issued any shares, and is (Signature of Incorporator) (Signature of Incorporator)	approved by the majority consent , a Michighas not elected a Board of Directo (Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name) approved by: approved by: approved by: approved by: are of	(Signature of incorporator) (Signature of incorporator) (Signature of incorporator) , the sur	(Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name) viving Michigan corporation,

TRADEMARK REEL: 004058 FRAME: 0685

(Type or print name)

(Name of Corporation)

Check one of the	ollowing if the limited liability company is the survivor.			
There are no c	changes to be made to the Articles of Organization of the surviving limited liability company.			
The amendments to the Articles, or a restatement of the Articles, of the surviving limited liability company to be effected by the merger are as follows:				
	•			
The manner and	pasis of converting the membership interests are as follows:			
There will b	e no conversion of the shares of isuzu Motors America, Inc. The shares of isuzu orica, inc. will be cancelled upon successful completion of the merger. There will be on of the membership interests of isuzu Motors America, LLC, the surviving entity.			
The Plan of Merg 702(1).	or was approved by the members of each constituent limited liability company in accordance with section			
The Plan of Merga 705a(5) and by ea organized.	er was approved by the members of each domestic limited liability company in accordance with section ach constituent business organization in the manner provided by the laws of the jurisdiction in which it is			
For each limited II Act.	ability company Involved in the merger, this document is signed in accordance with Section 103 of the			
	Signed this 5th day of November 3008			
	By Mean Solls			
	(Spectre of Member, Manager or Authorited Agent) Makoto Kawahara, President of Member Isuzu North America Corporation			
	(Type or PH's Name and Clipedity)			
	(Name of Liested Liebilly Company)			
	Signed thisday of			
	By(Signature of Member, Misragor or Authorized Agent)			
	(Type of Print Name and CapacitySCS/CD-650m (Rev. 6/07)SCS/CD-650m (Rev. 6/07))			

RECORDED: 09/09/2009

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004058 FRAME: 0686